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CHAPTER 252—S.F.N0. 2411 
An act relating to Northern Itasca Hospital District; modifying the membership require- 

ments for the district hospital board. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. HOSPITAL BOARD MEMBERSHIP; NORTHERN ITASCA 

HOSPITAL DISTRICT. ' 

Notwithstanding t11_e requirement of Minnesota Statutes, section 447.32, subdivi- 
sion 1, and Laws 1993, chapter 200, for one at—large member on a hospital board, the 
@i—t_211-E>ar—d_f—or—ENorthern?te1s._<:amspita1 District may_ir_1clude one memQ 
elected at largefiogeach county having within its bourhida-Cries any cit? town, or 
unorganiied territory @ E13 g E hospital disfict. — i w— __ 

Presented to the governor February 28, 2000 

Signed by the governor March 1, 2000, 11:00 am. 

CHAPTER 253—S.F.N0. 2320 
An act relating to towns; authorizing the Crow Wing county board to change the name of 

the township of Lake Edwards upon receipt of a resolution from the town board. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE ‘OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. NAME CHANGE. 
Notwithstanding the petition requirements of Minnesota Statutes, chapter 379, the 

Crow Wing county bogd may change the name—of the township of Lake Edwa1%ds$ 
the township o_f Lake EdwarTupon reeeTt of a resolfiion requesting the change from 
EbLl§fl°J:v£<£°_ft_119tL1s11_ir22f—L_7a1<_t°«:E% 

‘ '_ "" 
‘Presented to the governor February 28, 2000 

Signed by the governor March 1, 2000, 11:00 a.m. 

CHAPTER 254——S.F.N0. 86 
An act relating to education; providing for technical and other changes to kindergarten 

through grade 12 education provisions; amending Minnesota Statutes 1998, sections I20B.II, 
subdivision 5; 121A.25, subdivision 1; I23/1.22, subdivisions 6 and 7; 123A.48, subdivision I9; 
]23A.485, subdivision 1; ]23B.14, subdivision 5; 123B.3I; I23B.70, subdivision 1; ]23B.86, 
subdivision 1; 12.33.88, subdivisions 1, 13, and 22; 123B.95, subdivision 2; 124D.11, subdivision 
5; 124D.114; .l24D.2]; I24D.38, subdivision 9; I24D.40; .Z24D.41; ]24D.42, subdivisions 4, 6, 
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